SERVICE REPORT - APRIL 2024
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE

2024 2023 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2024 2023
107,677 108,789  .10% Columbia Public Library* 447,656 457,319 2%
7,952 7,937  02% Callaway County Public Library 31,293 31,680 129
5,733 6,191  74% Southern Boone County Public Library 22,770 25,649 129
5,365 4,539  182% Holts Summit Public Library 20,498 19,041 7.7%
100,335 87,430  148% Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 415,781 358,634  159%
6,549 6,644 4% Outreach Circulation 25,260 27,030  65%
959 806  19.0% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 4,269 3,295  29.6%
234570 222336 554 Total Materials Circulated 967,527 922,648  49%

LIBRARY VISITS

34,452 31,286  101% Columbia Public Library 136,648 119,462 144%
4,217 3,888  ssy% Callaway County Public Library 16,262 13,628 193%
2,900 2,872 10% Southern Boone County Public Library 11,419 10,124 12.8%
1,770 1,995  113% Holts Summit Public Library 7,073 7,308 320
1,312 1,246 s3% Bookmobile 4,500 4573 1%
265 246 77% Delivery Services 892 896 -0.4%

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

88,332 89,909  1s% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 378,168 384,804 1%
2,902 2,111 3750 Database Uses 11,503 9,696 18.6%
4,893 4947  11% Internet Computer Sessions 18,492 19,799 66w
4,716 3,797 2420  Wireless Access Point Uses 19,926 14,922 335%

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

10,776 8,816 222 Columbia Public Library 44726 41,815 7.0%
1,214 1,066 139%  Callaway County Public Library 4,440 4,100 83%
983 857 147% Southern Boone County Public Library 3,831 3,237 184%
705 719  -19%  Holts Summit Public Library 2,539 2572 -13%

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

136 131 38% Library Programs 576 462 247%
3,558 2,562 389% Number in Attendance 12,311 9,851

21 19  105% Touts, Booths and Presentations 48 51  s9%

950 2,358  s597% Estimated Number in Attendance 1,878 4141 546%

*Includes ILL circulation



MONTH

2024
84
88

22

22

359,367
14,052
16,401
37,682
186
1,067
100,451

529,206

2023
50
83

24

15
23

10

365,471
15,359
17,804
37,527
299
899
97,187

534,546

68.0%

6.0%

-40.0%

-8.3%

-66.7%

-4.3%

-50.0%

-20.0%

-1.7%

-8.5%

-7.9%

0.4%

-37.8%

18.7%

3.4%

-1.0%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

CUMUIATIVE
2024 2023
296 248
338 302
17 22

71 78
26 35

91 79

9 7

33 32

19.4%

11.9%

-22.7%

-9.0%

-25.7%

15.2%

28.6%

3.1%



