## SERVICE REPORT - APRIL 2024 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u>				<b>CUMULATIVE</b>					
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		<b>CIRCULATION STATISTICS</b>	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>				
107,677	108,789	-1.0%	Columbia Public Library*	447,656	457,319	-2.1%			
7,952	7,937	0.2%	Callaway County Public Library	31,293	31,680	-1.2%			
5,733	6,191	-7.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	22,770	25,649	-11.2%			
5,365	4,539	18.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	20,498	19,041	7.7%			
100,335	87,430	14.8%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	415,781	358,634	15.9%			
6,549	6,644	-1.4%	Outreach Circulation	25,260	27,030	-6.5%			
959	806	19.0%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	4,269	3,295	29.6%			
234,570	222,336	5.5%	Total Materials Circulated	967,527	922,648	4.9%			
			LIBRARY VISITS						
34,452	31,286	10.1%	Columbia Public Library	136,648	119,462	14.4%			
4,217	3,888	8.5%	Callaway County Public Library	16,262	13,628	19.3%			
2,900	2,872	1.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	11,419	10,124	12.8%			
1,770	1,995	-11.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,073	7,308	-3.2%			
1,312	1,246	5.3%	Bookmobile	4,500	4,573	-1.6%			
265	246	7.7%	Delivery Services	892	896	-0.4%			
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES						
88,332	89,909	-1.8%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	378,168	384,804	-1.7%			
2,902	2,111	37.5%	Database Uses	11,503	9,696	18.6%			
4,893	4,947	-1.1%	Internet Computer Sessions	18,492	19,799	-6.6%			
4,716	3,797	24.2%	Wireless Access Point Uses	19,926	14,922	33.5%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
10,776	8,816	22.2%	Columbia Public Library	44,726	41,815	7.0%			
1,214	1,066	13.9%	Callaway County Public Library	4,440	4,100	8.3%			
983	857	14.7%	Southern Boone County Public Library	3,831	3,237	18.4%			
705	719	-1.9%	Holts Summit Public Library	2,539	2,572	-1.3%			
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS						
136	131	3.8%	Library Programs	576	462	24.7%			
3,558	2,562	38.9%	Number in Attendance	12,311	9,851				
21	19	10.5%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	48	51	-5.9%			
950	2,358	-59.7%	Estimated Number in Attendance	1,878	4,141	-54.6%			

<sup>\*</sup>Includes ILL circulation

<b>MONTH</b>				<b>CUMULATIVE</b>		
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
84	50	68.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	296	248	19.4%
88	83	6.0%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	338	302	11.9%
3	5	-40.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	17	22	-22.7%
22	24	-8.3%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	71	78	-9.0%
5	15	-66.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	26	35	-25.7%
22	23	-4.3%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	91	79	15.2%
1	2	-50.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	9	7	28.6%
8	10	-20.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	33	32	3.1%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
359,367	365,471	-1.7%	Books			
14,052	15,359	-8.5%	Spoken Recordings			
16,401	17,804	-7.9%	Music Recordings			
37,682	37,527	0.4%	Video Recordings			
186	299	-37.8%	Devices			
1,067	899	18.7%	Kits			
100,451	97,187	3.4%	Digital Materials			
529,206	534,546	-1.0%	Total Materials			

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.